This Instrument Prepared By: Ferris S. Ritchey III 1910 28th Avenue South Homewood, AL 35209

201601070000006110 1/2 \$316.50 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 01/07/2016 09:49:34 AM FILED/CERT Send Tax Notice to: Edward C. Whittington 4832 Southlake Parkway Birmingham, AL 35244

OUIT	CLAIM	DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA)	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS
SHELBY COUNTY)	

That in consideration of TEN and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00) to the undersigned Grantor. Lynne T. Whittington, an unmarried woman, in hand paid to the undersigned, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby does release, quit claim, grant, sell, and convey to Edward C. Whittington (hereinafter called Grantee), all of her right, title, interest, and claim in or to the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 59, ACCORDING TO THE SURVEY OF SOUTHLAKE FIRST ADDITION, AS RECORDED IN MAP BOOK 14, PAGE 31, IN THE PROBATE OFFICE OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

THIS DEED WAS PREPARED WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A TITLE BINDER AND THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION WAS FURNISHED BY THE GRANTEE HEREIN.

THIS DEED WAS PREPARED PURSUANT TO AN AGREEMENT OF THE PARTIES INCORPORATED IN THEIR FINAL JUDGMENT OF DIVORCE GRANTED JULY 7, 2015 IN CASE NO. DR 15 900350 WHB, CIRCUIT COURT OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, to the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns forever.

Given under my hand and seal, this the 6th day of January, 2016.

Shelby County, AL 01/07/2016 State of Alabama Deed Tax:\$299.50		June 2. Whittington
		Lyhne T. Whittington
STATE OF ALABAMA)	A CHZNICONII ETOCNIET
HEEFEDCONLOCHNIEN)	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
JEFFERSON COUNTY)	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Lynne T. Whittington, an unmarried woman, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal the 6th day of January, 2016.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 4

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Lynne T. Whittington	Land			Edward C. Whittington 4832 Southlake Park	
	Birmingham, AL 75226				Birmingham, AL 352	
Property Address	4832 Southlake Parkway		Date of	Sale <u>0</u>	1/06/2016	
	Birmingham, Alabama 3524	4	Total Purchase P	rice <u>\$</u>		
			or Actual Value	\$		
201601070000006110 2/	2 \$316.50	•	or ,	, ı —	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	-)99 015
Shelby Cnty Judge of 01/07/2016 09:49:34	Probate, HL	As	sessor's Market V	/alue <u>\$</u>	5598,030.00 ·p	- 1 1 010
•	or actual value claime				•	nentary
evidence: (check or Bill of Sale	ne) (Recordation of dod	cumentar	y evidence is not re Appraisal	equired	i)	
Sales Contrac	ct	X	_Appraisar Other Tax Assess	sor's Re	ecords	
Closing State				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
•	document presented for this form is not required		ion contains all of	the req	uired information	n referenced
					· -	
	d mailing address - proving address ir current mailing address	vide the n	tructions ame of the person	or per	sons conveying	interest
Grantee's name an	d mailing address - pro	vide the r	name of the persor	n or ne	rsons to whom in	iterest to
property is being co	·			. O. PO		
Property address -	the physical address of	f the prop	erty being conveye	ed, if av	vailable.	
Date of Sale - the d	late on which interest to	the prop	erty was conveyed	d.		
•	e - the total amount pa strument offered for red		purchase of the pr	operty,	both real and pe	ersonal, being
conveyed by the ins	property is not being s strument offered for red or the assessor's curre	ord. This	may be evidenced	-	•	
excluding current us responsibility of val	ed and the value must se valuation, of the pro uing property for prope f Alabama 1975 § 40-2	perty as c rty tax pu	determined by the I	ocal of	fficial charged wi	th the
accurate. I further u	of my knowledge and builderstand that any falsed in Code of Alabama	se statem 1975 § 40	ents claimed on thi 0-22-1 (h).	is form	may result in the	
Date <u>01/06/16</u>		Print	Edward (WL	Hinton	
X Unattested		Sign	Edward Colla	will, bu		
	(verified by)		(Grantor/Grantee)Owner	Agent) circle one	

Form RT-1